

December 8, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg

Commission Secretary

RE: In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of its Agreement for Electric Service with US Magnesium LLC – Docket No. 14-035-__

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

Rocky Mountain Power ("Company") hereby submits for filing an Amended and Restated Electric Service Agreement in the above referenced matter. Pursuant to discussions with the Division of Public Utilities and Office of Consumer Services, the Company and US Magnesium entered into the amended and restated agreement to include a provision that US Magnesium shall pay a surcharge to fund the low income residential lifeline program in the amount applicable to Schedule 9 customers, and provide a yearly report of demand-side management activities. The Company and US Magnesium intend that the Amended and Restated agreement will supersede and replace the original Electric Service Agreement filed in this Docket in its entirety.

An original and ten (10) copies of this filing will be provided via hand delivery. The Company will also provide electronic versions of this filing to psc@utah.gov.

Informal inquiries regarding this filing may be directed to Dave Taylor, Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager at (801) 220-2923.

Sincerely,

Paul Clements Senior Marketer/Originator Public Service Commission of Utah December 8, 2014 Page 2

Enclosures

CC: service list